

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority:

Work Name : CONSTRUCTION OF THRESHING YARD AT RRS MONCOMPU

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4.00	5	6.00	54.00	55
1	est					
1	2.32 : Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	50.00	sqm	5.65	282.50	INR Two Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fifty Only
2	2.6.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil	8.00	cum	195.10	1560.80	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty and Paise Eighty Only
3	od1534/2017_2018 : Providing drain piles of 150 mm dia with 6mm aggregates up to depth of 3m using GI pipes for driving hole down to loose earth by machine or man and removing the pipe and filling the aggregate including all cost of labour charges,materials,lubricant oil etc complete.	315.00	per metre	95.10	29956.50	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only

4	60.7.1 : DRY RUBBLE MASONRY _ Dry rubble without concrete levelling course masonry with good quality blasted rubble including packing to compactness to lines and levels cost and conveyance of all materials labour charges etc. complete as per direction of Departmental officers at site	0.41	cum	2973.00	<b>1204.07</b>	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Four and Paise Seven Only
5	7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	5.60	cum	6143.10	<b>34401.36</b>	INR Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred & One and Paise Thirty Six Only
6	4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	3.80	cum	6936.65	<b>26359.27</b>	INR Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Twenty Seven Only
7	50.2.25.1 : Filling with contractor's own earth ( excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m as per direction of site Engineer-in-charge	7.80	cum	482.13	<b>3760.61</b>	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty and Paise Sixty One Only
8	5.9.1 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for:Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc for mass concrete	14.10	sqm	300.43	<b>4236.06</b>	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Six Only
9	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	435.00	kilogram	87.67	<b>38136.45</b>	INR Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Forty Five Only
10	5.1.3 : Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	7.30	cum	8941.83	<b>65275.36</b>	INR Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Thirty Six Only

11	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.40	cum	8491.54	<b>3396.62</b>	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Sixty Two Only
12	50.6.2.1 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x15 cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 15cm in: CM 1:6 ( 1 cement :6 coarse sand) etc complete	1.00	cum	5638.93	<b>5638.93</b>	INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only
13	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	68.00	sqm	267.90	<b>18217.20</b>	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Twenty Only
14	13.33.1 : Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 ( 1 cement : 3 fine sand):Flush/ Ruled pointing	8.70	sqm	260.93	<b>2270.09</b>	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy and Paise Nine Only
15	50.10.2 : Steel work for purlin/single section with G I pipes including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete	896.00	kg	126.32	<b>113182.72</b>	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Seventy Two Only
16	12.50 : Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+0.05%), total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/self tapping screws of size (5.5x55mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	127.00	sqm	852.57	<b>108277.24</b>	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Four Only

17	12.51.1 : Providing and fixing precoated galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+ 0.05%) total coated thickness, zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS:mm(+0.05%) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/self tapping screws complete:Ridges plain (500-600 mm)	31.50	metre	558.34	<b>17587.71</b>	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy One Only
18	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	80.00	sqm	121.44	<b>9715.20</b>	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Only
19	13.43.1 : Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer	2.50	sqm	57.24	<b>143.10</b>	INR One Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Ten Only
20	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	2.50	sqm	130.81	<b>327.03</b>	INR Three Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Two Only
	<b>Total Estimated cost</b>				<b>483928.82</b>	<b>INR Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred &amp; Twenty Eight and Paise Eighty Two Only</b>
	<b>Quoted Rate</b>				<b>483929</b>	<b>INR Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred &amp; Twenty Nine Only</b>

**Contractor**

**Executive Engineer**